VFH2121-VFH2124, VFH2221-VFH2224
VFH2521-VFH2524, VFH2621-VFH2624
XO Hi-Rel, 5.0V, 3.3V
5x7mm SMD, HCMOS/TTL
   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-497-6377  •  www.ctsvalpey.com •  RevF0413
Specifications are subject to change without notice
1
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note

4 VDD
Package
How to Order
VFH 2121       –   40M
      2121  40M Frequency
         is model type in MHz
Models
FIXED OUTPUT  TRISTATE
Operating
Temperature
Frequency
Stability 3.3V 5.0V 3.3V 5.0V
VFH2121 VFH2521 VFH2221 VFH2621 -55C to +85C ±25 ppm
VFH2122 VFH2522 VFH2222 VFH2622 -55C to +85C ±50 ppm
VFH2123 VFH2523 VFH2223 VFH2623 -55C to +125C ±75 ppm
VFH2124 VFH2524 VFH2224 VFH2624 -55C to +125C ±50 ppm
Pin Assignment
Manufacturer’s Code
VFH2121
40.000
YWWx
Marking Specification
Model Number
Date Code
Frequency
In MHz
VFH2121-VFH2124, VFH2221-VFH2224
VFH2521-VFH2524, VFH2621-VFH2624
XO Hi-Rel, 5.0V, 3.3V
5x7mm SMD, HCMOS/TTL
   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-497-6377  •  www.ctsvalpey.com •  RevF0413
Specifications are subject to change without notice
4
Table 1
Each unit undergoes screening for product level B
class 2 oscillators by MIL-PRF-55310
Internal Visual
Stabilization Bake   MIL-STD-883 Method 1008, COND. B
Temperature Cycling  MIL-STD-883 Method 1010, COND. B
Constant Acceleration  MIL-STD-883 Method 2001, COND. A
Fine Leak   MIL-STD-883 Method 1014, COND. A
Gross Leak   MIL-STD-883 Method 1014, COND. C
Burn-in    MIL-STD-883 Method 1015, COND. B
(125°C for 160 hours with bias)
Electrical test at 25°C
 Current   Frequency at max VDD
 Rise Time  Frequency at min VDD
 Fall Time   “Zero” logic level
 Duty Cycle  “One” logic level
 Tristate
 Frequency at 25°C and frequency verification at temperature
extremes
Serialized test data on each unit available upon request for additional cost.
Thermal Characteristics
Thermal Resistance
 From Junction to Case, RØjc  16 °C/Watt
Surface Mount Application
These packages are designed for reflow soldering in
accordance with recommended profiles. For hand-
soldering, the temperature of the iron should not
exceed 400°C for three seconds.
Recommended Reflow Soldering Profile
VFH2121-VFH2124, VFH2221-VFH2224
VFH2521-VFH2524, VFH2621-VFH2624
XO Hi-Rel, 5.0V, 3.3V
5x7mm SMD, HCMOS/TTL
   75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-497-6377  •  www.ctsvalpey.com •  RevF0413
Specifications are subject to change without notice
5
1.  Group A
 Electrical Characteristics at 25°C
Frequency at nominal supply voltage and endpoints